PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

				COMPLETED	
	315243	B. WING		02/02/2023	
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
INITIAL COMMENT	-s	F 000			
Survey Date: 02/02	2/2023				
Census: 132					
Sample: 26 plus 3 d	closed records				
determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Services Provided I	nce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. ited for this survey. Meet Professional Standards	F 658		3/2/23	
The services provid as outlined by the c must- (i) Meet professiona This REQUIREMEN	ed or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality.				
Based on observat and review of pertin was determined that professional standa not following a Physi- documentation of u Administration Reconsistently documents as ordered. It is consistently documents as ordered (assessments as ordered) of the Utilization Record (assessments) as ordered that keeps a medication available narcotic from inventing was identified for two (Resident #7 & Resident #7 & Resident #7 & Resident #8 and perting the professional profes	nent facility documentation, it at the facility failed to maintain ands of nursing practice: a.) for sician's Order (PO) for the rine output on the Treatment ord (TAR), b.) for not enting weekly skin dered by the physician, and he Controlled Medication a narcotic declining inventory record of the amount of e) after the removal of the tory. This deficient practice (0) (2) of 26 residents, sident #57) reviewed for		completion of treatments. 3.Licensed personnel were immediate re-inserviced on ensuring all medicatio and treatments were signed out as rendered.	ly ns	
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS INITIAL COMMENT Survey Date: 02/02 Census: 132 Sample: 26 plus 3 of the complete of the comp	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 02/02/2023 Census: 132 Sample: 26 plus 3 closed records A Recertification Survey was conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i) §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain professional standards of nursing practice: a.) for not following a Physician's Order (PO) for the documentation of urine output on the Treatment Administration Record (TAR), b.) for not consistently documenting weekly skin assessments as ordered by the physician, and c.) for not signing the Controlled Medication Utilization Record (a narcotic declining inventory sheet that keeps a record of the amount of medication available) after the removal of the narcotic from inventory. This deficient practice was identified for two (2) of 26 residents, (Resident #7 & Resident #57) reviewed for following physician orders related to professional	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 02/02/2023 Census: 132 Sample: 26 plus 3 closed records A Recertification Survey was conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i) §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain professional standards of nursing practice: a.) for not following a Physician's Order (PO) for the documentation of urine output on the Treatment Administration Record (TAR), b.) for not consistently documenting weekly skin assessments as ordered by the physician, and c.) for not signing the Controlled Medication Utilization Record (a narcotic declining inventory sheet that keeps a record of the amount of medication available) after the removal of the narcotic from inventory. This deflicient practice was identified for two (2) of 26 residents, (Resident #7 & Resident #57) reviewed for	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Survey Date: 02/02/2023 Census: 132 Sample: 26 plus 3 closed records A Recertification Survey was conducted to determine compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. Deficiencies were cited for this survey. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (l) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and review of pertinent facility failed to maintain professional standards of nursing practice: a.) for not following a Physician's Order (PO) for the documentation of urine output on the Treatment Administration Record (TAR), b.) for not consistently documenting weekly skin assessments as ordered by the physician, and c.) for not signing the Controlled Medication on savilable) after the removal of the narcotic from inventory. This deficient practice was identified for two (2) of 26 residents, (Resident #7 & Resident #87) reviewed for following physician orders related to professional	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/23/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				OATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			54	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N SHARP STREET ILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	stands of nursing p (4) medication carts medication cart) du related to medication Reference: New Je 45. Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human res physical and emotic such services as cahealth counseling, supportive to or resund executing med by a licensed or oth physician or dentistic Reference: New Je 45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu nurse is defined as responsibilities with casefinding; reinfort teaching program to counseling and professional physician." The deficient practification of t	ractice and for one (1) of four s, (300- unit back hall pring reconciliation reconciliation on storage. Proceedings of the Nurse of the Nurse of New Jersey states: raing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through asefinding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed nerwise legally authorized t." Proceedings of New Jersey states: raing Board. The Nurse of New Jersey states: raing as a licensed practical performing tasks and the framework of the patient and family through health teaching, health vision of supportive and the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally	F6	58	5.Licensed personnel were immere-inserviced to ensure that all skin assessments were completed as assigned. 6.Nurse #4 was immediately re-inserviced on signing narcotics of declination sheet at the time they are removed from the blister pack. 7.Licensed personnel were immere-inserviced on signing narcotics of declination sheet at the time they are removed from the blister pack. II. Identification of other residents areas having the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. All residents receiving medications treatments have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. III. Measures put into place to prevene the recurrence. 1.Licensed personnel were immediand treatments are signed out as rendered. 2. Licensed personnel were immere-inserviced to ensure all assessmere completed by the end of their 3.Nursing personnel were re-inserviced on signing narcotics of declination sheet at the time they are removed from the blister pack or package.	on the re diately on the re or ected or vent diately eations diately eations shift.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	waiting to go to surveyor observed. EX Order 26.481 EX () hanging or as a EX Order 26.481 emptied the EX Or EX Order 26.481 he/she was doing be to be surveyor review record (EMR) for Reflected that the refacility EX Order 26.481 he/she was doing be to be surveyor review record (EMR) for Reflected that the refacility EX Order 26.481 he/she was doing be to be surveyor review record (EMR) for Reflected that the refacility EX Order 26.481 he facilitate the manager effected a Brief Into (BIMS) score of EX Order 26.481 A facilitate the resident has the resident has	the tube 26.4B1 the tube 26.4B1 the tube 26.4B1 the tube 26.4B1 as well as the as well as the as well as the that he/she had a transport to ent #57 stated that the staff as well as the that he/she had a transport to ent #58 order 26.4B1 as well as the that he/she had a transport to ent #59. as well as the that he/she had a transport to ent #59. as well as the that he/she had a transport to ent #59. that he/she had a transport to ent	F6	\$58	 4.Licensed personnel were re-inson how to check at the end of their ensure that all required medication treatments and assessments were as completed. IV. Monitoring corrective action 1.Nurse managers/designee will the nursing skin assessment documentation daily in the morning meeting to ensure all required documentation is completed. 2.Nursing managers/designee with MAR/TAR□s daily in the morning meeting to ensure documentation completed. Nurse managers/designee will aud narcotic declination sheets weekly ensure all narcotics are being sign when removed from the packaging 3.The audits will be submitted to the Director of Nursing weekly for track and trending. Outcomes will be reat the monthly quality Assurance For Improvement Committee Meeting three months or until the committee agrees the problem is corrected. 	shift to as, signed audit audi	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02/	02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Plan revised #57 was at risk for and required at EX Order 26.4E interventions include EX Order 26.4E interventions: - Start date: EX Order 26.4E interventions: - Start date: EX Order 26.4E interventions include EX Order 26.4E interventions: - Start date:	reflected that Resident related to history of EX Order 26.4B1 to). The ed to EX Order 26.4B1 for contact and discontinued and discontinued every	F 6	958			

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315243	B. WING		02/	02/2023	
		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Continued From pa	age 4	F6	558			
_	,					
- A chart code for th	ne PO: NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1					
blank on the followi	was left ing dates and times:					
* 0600 (6:00 AM) of 10/21/22.	n 10/03/22, 10/15/22, and					
chart code for the F EX Order 26.4B1	PO, Record amount were left blank on the					
* The evening shift	on 11/15/22 and 11/18/22.					
*The night shift on and 11/21/22.	11/02/22, 11/10/22, 11/11/22,					
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa * The evening shift 10/11/22, 10/12/22, 10/26/22. * The night shift (11 10/02/22 and 10/14 - A chart code for the blank on the following and the shift of the second	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 * The evening shift (3:00 PM to 11:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/12/22, 10/13/22, 10/14/22, and 10/26/22. * The night shift (11:00 PM to 7:00 AM) on 10/02/22 and 10/14/22. - A chart code for the PO: **Wester Order 26/4-54]* was lett blank on the following dates and times: * 0600 (6:00 AM) on 10/03/22, 10/15/22, and 10/21/22. *1400 (2:00 PM) on 10/01/22, 10/02/22, 10/03/22, 10/13/22, and 10/28/22. *2200 (10:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/12/22, 10/13/22, 10/14/22, and 10/26/22. A review of the November 2022 TAR revealed there was no documentation for the following: - The percentage and the documentation of a chart code for the PO, Record amount EX Order 26/451 were left blank on the following dates and shifts: * The day shift on 11/01/22, 11/02/22, 11/04/22, 11/09/22, and 11/17/22. * The evening shift on 11/15/22 and 11/18/22. *The night shift on 11/02/22, 11/10/22, 11/11/	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 * The evening shift (3:00 PM to 11:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/12/22, 10/13/22, 10/14/22, and 10/26/22. * The night shift (11:00 PM to 7:00 AM) on 10/02/22 and 10/14/22. - A chart code for the PO: Wexes order 2644.bt was left blank on the following dates and times: * 0600 (6:00 AM) on 10/03/22, 10/15/22, and 10/21/22. *1400 (2:00 PM) on 10/01/22, 10/02/22, 10/03/22, 10/13/22, and 10/28/22. *2200 (10:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/02/22, 10/13/22, 10/14/22, and 10/26/22. A review of the November 2022 TAR revealed there was no documentation for the following: - The percentage and the documentation of a chart code for the PO, Record amount were left blank on the following dates and shifts: * The day shift on 11/01/22, 11/02/22, 11/04/22, 11/09/22, and 11/17/22. * The evening shift on 11/15/22 and 11/18/22. * The night shift on 11/02/22, 11/10/22, 11/11/	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 * The evening shift (3:00 PM to 11:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/12/22, 10/13/22, 10/14/22, and 10/26/22. * The night shift (11:00 PM to 7:00 AM) on 10/02/122 and 10/14/22. - A chart code for the PO: Wasse order 2004.55 was left blank on the following dates and times: * 0600 (6:00 AM) on 10/03/22, 10/15/22, and 10/21/22. * 1/400 (2:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/12/22, 10/13/22, 10/14/22, and 10/21/22. * The percentage and the documentation of a chart code for the PO, Record amount (EACH OR) * The percentage and the documentation of a chart code for the PO, Record amount (EACH OR) * The day shift on 11/01/22, 11/02/22, 11/09/22, and 11/17/22. * The evening shift on 11/15/22 and 11/18/22. * The night shift on 11/02/22, 11/10/22, 11/11/22,	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (CACH DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 * The evening shift (3:00 PM to 11:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/13/22, 10/13/22, 10/14/22, and 10/26/22. * The night shift (11:00 PM to 7:00 AM) on 10/02/22 and 10/14/22. - A chart code for the PO: (Massesons) Substitution of 10/14/22, and 10/28/22. * 14:00 (2:00 PM) on 10/03/22, 10/15/22, and 10/21/22. 10/03/22, 10/13/22, and 10/28/22. * 22:00 (10:00 PM) on 10/11/22, 10/12/22, 10/13/22, 10/13/22, and 10/28/22. A review of the November 2022 TAR revealed there was no documentation for the following: - The percentage and the documentation of a chart code for the PO, Record amount (CACH DEFICE FOR CACH DEFICIENCY * The evening shift on 11/10/22, 11/10/2/22, 11/10/12/2, 11/10/2/2, 11/10/2/22, 11/10/2/22, 11/10/2/2, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/122, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/22, 11/11/122, 11/11/22, 11/11/122,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING _		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	- The milliliters (mls chart code for the from EX Order 2 the following dates *0600 on 11/24/22 *2200 on 11/22/22 - A chart code for the blank of the followin * 0600 on 11/03/22 11/24/22, and 11/17/22. *1400 on 11/15/22, and 11/17/22. A review of the Dec there was no docur - The milliliters (mls chart code (comple Record drainage at were left blank times: *0600 on 12/16/22 *1400 on 12/08/22, 12/24/22, and 12/2	and the documentation of a PO, Record drainage amount 6.4B1 were left blank on and times: and 11/25/22. The PO: NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 Was left and dates and times: 11/11/22, 11/12/22, 11/13/22, 5/22. 11/02/22, 11/04/22, 11/09/22, 11/17/22, 11/18/22 and Deember 2022 TAR revealed mentation for the following: and the documentation of a sted or hospitalized) for the PO mount from right con the following dates and and 12/19/22. 12/09/22, 12/10/22 12/20,22,	F 65	8		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	blank of the followin * 0600 on 12/16/22 *1400 on 12/09/22, 12/29/22. *2200 on 12/15/22, 12/30/22. A review of the Jan was no documenta - The milliliters (mls chart code (comple PO, Record draina, EX Order 26.4B1) following dates and *0600 on 01/02/23, 01/21/23. *1400 on 01/02/23, 01/12/23, 01/17/23 *2200 on 01/03/23 - A chart code for the EX Order 26.4B1 at least	was left ng dates and times: and12/19/22. 12/10/22, 12/24/22, and 12/16/22, 12/23/22 and auary 2023 TAR revealed there tion for the following: a) and the documentation of a sted or hospitalized) for the ge amount from right were left blank on the times: 01/12/23, 01/14/23 and 01/06/23, 01/08/23, 01/11/23, 01/18/23 and 01/22/23.	F 6			
		ng dates and times: 01/12/23, 01/14/23, and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING_		02/	/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	01/21/23.	nge 7 01/11/23, 01/12/23, 01/13/23,	F 6	58			
	01/17/23, 01/18/23,						
	*2200 on 01/03/23	and 01/19/23.					
	2022 through Janua	gress Notes from October 1, ary 22, 2023 revealed that mentation to indicate the 6481 was left blank.					
	interviewed License who stated that the (CNA) emptied the further stated that the amount and if it was	54 AM, the surveyor ed Practical Nurse (LPN #1) Certified Nursing Assistant EX Order 26.4B1. He he nurses documented the s emptied in the EMR. LPN #1 not sure if Resident #57 had a					
	interviewed CNA#* CNAs and the nurs emptying the EXC that if the CNA emp	51 AM, the surveyor 1 who stated that both the es were responsible for Order 26.4B1. She stated office the bag, then they urse of the amount to be EMR.					
	interviewed LPN #2 were responsible for	52 AM, the surveyor 2 who stated that the nurses or documenting the fitthere was a PO for it.					
	interviewed the Reg	58 AM, the surveyor gistered Nurse/Unit Manager of that Resident #57 had an and a EX Order 25.481					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	resident had a learning all the resident had a learning all the resident he CNAs emptied is reported the amount document in the EN and the RN/UM revenue which revealed the RN/UM stated that communication as to inform the nurse the amount. The RI important to follow be documentation of the documentation of the coutput from EX Order 26.4B that it was important and to know assured the there was EX Order 26.4B there was EX Order 26.4B and further stated that is to the nurses and the EMR. CNA #2 state keep track of the EX Order 26.4B EX Order 26	tated she was not aware if the recently because she was still dents. The RN/UM stated that both took bags and at back to the nurses to MR. At that time, the surveyor iewed the electronic TAR blanks for the POs. The she "believed it was a missed the CNAs may have forgotten or the nurses forgot to input N/UM acknowledged it was the POs and that there should corresponding to the blanks. 21 AM the surveyor interview stated he cared for Resident NAs informed him of the other the amount because it were functioning properly, and and accordance in the other electronic that it was important to output because it ensured in the ed that it was important to output because it ensured	F 6	58		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		0	2/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	On 02/01/23 at 11:1 presence of the Adri Pharmacist and the was no facility policifor the X Order 26:48 nurses are putting it they document the it was important to output] if staff was and not the intake. #57 was hospitalize with a diagnosis of that there should not the intake. #57 was hospitalize with a diagnosis of that there should not on 02/02/23 at 09:2 staff were required She further stated the documentation was of care for the resident was of care for the facil Indwelling Urinary included "15. Empty when it becomes ½ output, if ordered of urine output if order 2.) The Admission if Resident #7 was addiagnoses which in EX Order 26.4E admission MDS dat the resident was NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b	Is AM, the DON in the ministrator, Consultant survey team stated that there is to record the consultant. The DON stated "the in the order as extra" when stated ensure the resident had ensure the resident had only documenting the output The DON stated that Resident ed from EX Order 26.4B1 and only documenting the output The DON stated that Resident ed from EX Order 26.4B1 and only documenting the output The DON stated that Resident ed from EX Order 26.4B1 and only documenting the output The DON stated that to follow the physician's order. The the importance of a for the continuity and quality lent. Sity's policy, "Catheter: Care of," revised 02/01/23, by the catheter drainage bag at to 2/3 full15.2 record		358			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ŧ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOSE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 01/20/23 at 11: Resident #7 in the wheelchair. The rereading a newspay the resident at that had EX Order 2 observed that the EX Order 26.4 He/she pulled up have surveyor. The resident #7 also expressive that the surveyor good cartreating his/her stated that his/her worse, they were were performing to the surveyor reviewers sessment that wassessment section being done on The surveyor reviewers.	a35 AM, the surveyor observed room sitting up in the esident was well dressed and oper. The surveyor interviewed time who stated that he/she and time who stated that he/she are sident had plu and the stated that he/she didn't knew about the explained that he/she was been and that the facility was and th	Fé	658			
	weekly every Wed	e 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM shift nesday for ocument findings in PCC (the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	. (X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		_	02/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)		
F 658	electronic medical rates and the surveyor obsersignature on the TA 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM were complemented on, we 12/07/22. On 01/23/23 at 12:5 interviewed the Response of the surveyor that was caring for Resisurveyor that and the surveyor that and the surveyor that the surveyor and confirmation. The RN surveyor and confirmation of the surveyor and confirmation of the that the surveyor and confirmation of t	record). Inved that there was a nurse's Revery Wednesday on the Mashift that indicated that eted however, the eted however, the eted however, the eted however at the findings were enot completed since. In PM, the surveyor gistered Nurse (RN) who had the facility for explained to the explained that there was a PO on the explained to the explai	Fe	358			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	the assessment on the Check and that the medication to mana and that the medication to mana on 01/23/23 at 01:00 interviewed the Reg (RN/UM) who state the nurses docume performing the not filling out the EMR. She explained document the findir indicate if there were resident's assessment in the light that there were no findings document. On 01/24/23 at 11:20 interviewed the facing stated that he reviewed the facing stated that he re	assessment since med that the physician was resident's a cresident was started on age the content was unsure why need that she was unsure why need that they were checks on the TAR but were check assessments in the different to ag on the check assessments in the different check assessments in the check assessment on the the check check sheet to be any changes in the stated that the nurse signing ments on the TAR should also conformation about the check check assessments and check as part of the check assessments are sident that has check as the proteins needs and are resident that has check as that the would know if any are change, he could	F 65	58		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315243	B. WING		02/	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 01/24/23 at 11:4 interviewed the LPN the facilities wound that as a wound can the skin check asses assessment section matched her finding wound check sheet admission, she che make sure the docureflected her asses LPN #3 added that assessments were the units and that it were completed so assure that adequa appropriate for the interventions were She stated that the check was respons completed the skin responsible to fill out check form. On 01/24/23 at 12:4 interviewed the Direstated that the assessment section changes in the resicunfirmed that the residual that	A3 AM, the surveyor N #3 who stated that she was care nurse. LPN #3 explained re nurse she always utilized essment sheet in the n of the computer to see if it gs. She stated that when the was completed on ecked the sheet the next day to umentation was accurate and sment of the resident's skin. The weekly skin check completed by the nurses on would be important that they the wound nurse could the treatments were type of wound, and put in place to aid in healing. The nurse performing the skin ible to sign the TAR that they check but were also ut their findings on the skin of the EMR would show dent's condition and nurse should have completed essment. The DON reviewed and confirmed that there is assessments findings	F 6	958		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			54	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N SHARP STREET IILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Management" indice perform and docume admitted and readre thereafter and with condition. The police facility completed the admitted/readmissis weekly and with unally on 01/23/23 at surveyor inspected locked narcotic book that three Controlle Records (CMURs) #134's CMUR for revealed that there five pills and that the casing that stores to revealed a quantity CMUR for that there was document that the blister pills. Resident #58' revealed a quantity she had previously medications and the surveyor. LPN is medications on each the surveyor. LPN is medications should time they were admitted were monitored and count was maintain.	reated that the facility was to ment skin inspections on all mitted residents and weekly any significant change on by also indicated that the me wound evaluation upon on, new in-house acquired, anticipated decline in wounds. 12:03 PM, on the sum unit, the the back hall medication cart of with LPN #4 and observed and Medication Utilization were not accurate. Resident and the medication for dispensing of four pills. Resident #124's ser 26.4B1 revealed umented a quantity of pills pack revealed a quantity of 21 s CMUR for and the chart the blister pack of pills. LPN #4 stated that administered all of the en proceeded to sign out the chart resident's CMUR in front of the lave been signed out at the inistered and stated that it the resident's medications dithat an accurate narcotic	F	358			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315243	B. WING _		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	when they were rer drawer in the med administration. The acknowledged that three residents and time of administratic CMURs in front of the confirmed from the documentation that pain medication and have signed out the mout of the blist administration and the narcotic book be resident's room. The important to document and received the narcotic count and received the narcotic was administration and the narcotic was administration and received the narcotic count and received the narcotic was administration and received the DO narcotic was administration and the marcotic book, do at the signed it out when sign it out in the control and to was given to the control and	moved from the narcotic cart prior to patient and was informed LPN #4 she administered narcotics to a did not sign the CMUR at the on and that LPN #4 signed the she surveyor. The UM electronic medical record a each resident received the distated that LPN #4 should a narcotics when she popped ter pack for resident that she should have signed efore she went to each see UM further stated that it was sent correctly for an accurate to confirm when a resident the medication. 5 PM, the surveyor who stated that the nurse should when the medication was olistered that the nurse should when the medication was oblister pack. The DON stated, container and sign in the triple check of the resident, the medication administration further stated that it was sent correctly for consistency make sure that the medication or correct patient and at the correct stated that narcotics were ately and that reconciliation		58		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Facility Pharmacy S Manual, Policy #/Ti Preparation and Me revised 01/01/22, ro Document the adm substances in acco Law. 6.1 Document administration/treat medications are op givenon appropri	ty's policy, "Omnicare, LTC Services and Procedures tle: 6.0 General Dose edication Administration," evealed Procedure, 5.5 inistration of controlled ordance with the Applicable to necessary medication ement information (e.g., when ened, when medications are iate forms.	F 6			3/2/23	
SS=E	applies to all treatm facility residents. Be assessment of a re that residents recei accordance with pr practice, the compressive plan, and the properties of the consistently docum administer with the physician of the consistent with the consistent with the consistent with the physician of the consistent with	fundamental principle that nent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure ve treatment and care in ofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review pertinent facility documents, hat the facility failed to rent blood sugars and medications in accordance order. This deficient practice ne (1) of two (2) residents,		F684 Quality of Care I. Corrective Action: 1. Nurses were interviewed and resident #10 □s insulin was giver Resident #10 suffered no advers from nurses not signing out her i after giving. 2.Licensed personnel were imme	n. se effects nsulin		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING			02/0)2/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			54	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I N SHARP STREET IILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Resident #10 stand window. Resident # fine. The surveyor review record (EMR) for R A review of the resireflected that the refacility X Order 26.4 included: type two X areview of the most Data Set (MDS), ar facilitate the manager reflected a Brief Inte (BIMS) score of the most part of the most	ing up looking out their room's and stated he/she was feeling wed the electronic medical esident #10. dent's Admission Record sident was admitted to the sident was admitted to the with diagnoses which assessment tool used to be serview for Mental Status out of 15, which indicated the order 26.4B1 A eresident's MDS, Section Need that the resident received and the order 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1 vidualized Care Plan (CP) effected that Resident #10 had with dependence. A ere corder 26.4B1	F6	884	re-inserviced to ensure all medicate were signed out as rendered. 3. Licensed personnel were re-inse on checking at the end of the shift ensure that all medication docume was completed. II. Identification of other residents areas having the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. All residents receiving medications the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. III. Measures put into place to pretthe recurrence. 1. Licensed personnel were immere-inserviced on ensuring all medicand treatments are signed out as rendered. 2. Licensed personnel were re-inserviced on checking at the end of their shift ensure that all medication docume was completed. IV Monitoring corrective action 1. Nursing managers/designee will the MAR/TAR□s daily in the mornimeeting to ensure documentation is completed. 2. The audits will be submitted to the Director of Nursing weekly for trackand trending. Outcomes will be re-	erviced to ntation or fected shave vent diately cations erviced it to ntation	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	- Start date X Order 253 day for DM Start date X Order 253 - On NJ Exec. Order 253 - On NJ E	der 26.4B1 der 26.4B1 der 26.4B1 dication Administration Record ber 2022 to January 2023 ing: 30 AM, the EX Order 26.4B1 tion of a chart code eld) for EX Order 26.4B1 units to blank. Decorate 26.4B1 at 6:30 AM, the chart code for EX Order 26.4B1 als were left blank.	F 68	at the monthly quality Assura Improvement Committee Me months or until the committe problem is corrected.	eting for 3	
	- On documentation of a	30 AM, the state and the chart code for EX Order 26.4B1				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	- On State order 26.4B1 b - On State order 26.3B1 at 6:3 chart code for EX O was left blank On State order 26.3B1 at 20 documentation for a units two (2) times at 21 documentation of a (4) units at bedtime A review of the resin November 1, 2022 revealed that there documentation to in medications and MARs. On 01/25/23 at 10:4 interviewed the Reg (RN/UM) for the 20 were responsible for She further stated to they would administ stated the importance ensure that the resin EX Order 26.4E stated that the nurse EMR the Stated or hell	were left blank. 4.b.1, and stee order 254331 at 11:30 at 10 of a chart code for efore meals were left blank. 30 AM, the documentation of a rder 26.4B1 before meals 00 (8:00 PM), the a chart code for excorder 26.4B1 at day was left blank. 00 (9:00 PM), the chart code for example of the chart code for	F 68-	4		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02/	02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 684	the MAR, the staff verceived the medical conditions of the medical conditions and if it was then they would addited that the medical checking medi	would not know if the resident ation. 7 AM, the surveyor ensed Practical Nurse (LPN the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the appropriate range, minister the expectation was to check in the expec	F 6	84			

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (>		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	resident wasn't in the sign it, or it was not acknowledged that so that everyone known on 02/01/23 at 11:10 acknowledged in the Administrator, the consurvey team that the MAR. The DON nurses involved, when and administered the but, "may have forgout on 02/02/23 at 09:20 staff were required She further stated to documentation was of care for the resident A review of the facil Preparation and Marevised 01/01/22, readministration, facil required by facility processary medication information (e.g., injection site of a marefused, PRN mediappropriate forms.	MAR then that indicated the ne building, the nurse forgot to done. The DON it was important to document new what was done. If a M, the DON is presence of the consultant pharmacist and here should not be blanks on a stated she spoke with the ne stated they checked the ne medication to Resident #10 potten" to sign the MAR. If a M, the DON stated that to follow the physician's order, that the importance of a for the continuity and quality	F 6	884			
F 689 SS=G	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d)(azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	F 6	89			3/2/23
	§483.25(d) Accider The facility must en						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 689	§483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation of the supervision and assaccidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation of the superform of the superform of the superform of the superform neuro-check neurological function of the superform of th	resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, review of other pertinent facility as determined that the facility as determined that the facility as a high risk for falls, b.) fate fall prevention resident after sustaining major injury, c.) update the n in a timely manner, d.) cks (assess an individual's ons, motor and sensory of consciousness) as per resident who had	F 689	F689 Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices I. Corrective Action: 1.All interventions were reviewed for resident #193 to ensure that they we appropriate. 2.Nursing staff was immediately re-inserviced on Neuro check policy a procedures Nursing staff was immediately re-iserviced on obtaining statements all staff that may have witnessed the event. 3.Nursing staff was immediately re-inserviced on where care plans are and that they have the ability to upda 4.Nursing was immediately re-inservicent on putting an appropriate intervention into place immediately after fall and update the care plan II. Identification of other residents or areas having the potential to be affect by this deficient practice. All residents that fall have the potential be affected by this deficient practice.	and from e te. iced in

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED			
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			Ę	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #193 NJ E of the nursing station. The Admission Recompany of the nursing station. The Admission Recompany of the Admission Minimum assessment tool us management of carthat the resident has a number of the resident require activities of daily liv. On 01/23/23 at 11:00 the resident sitting in nurse's station. The interviewed due to resident was quiet at the resident requirement of the resident was quiet at the resident requirement of the resident requirement requ	ord indicated that Resident to the facility with the cluded but were not limited to the facilitate the red at the resident was unable to be and resting. The facilitate the resident was unable to be and resting.	F 6	389	,	y and nts sed the em. eting an care will eck audit o eted a by Unit ents	
		in the facility. The RP further not know all the details dent #193 had			interventions have been implement 4.The audits will be submitted to the Director of Nursing weekly for track	ne	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 44 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	requested the surve Resident's medical times the resident are resident are resident at review the resident at 17:47 (Sesident #193 was reason(s): Status are resident #193 was reason(s): Status are resident #193 which was reason at 17:47 (Sesident #193 which was reason at 17:47 (Sesident #193 was the right side next to front of the nurse's witnessed by the was reason at 193 was the right side next to front of the nurse's witnessed by the was reason at 193 was the right side next to front of the nurse's witnessed by the was reason at 193 was the right side next to front of the nurse's witnessed by the was reason at 193 was the right and medical doctor indicated that the reason and medical doctor intervention on the prevent the cushion reflected that the intervention at 193 was to 193 was the right and medical doctor intervention on the prevent the cushion reflected that the intervention at 193 was the right	eyor to inquire and review the record to find out how many """ """ """ """ """ """ """	F	689	and trending. Outcomes will be reat the monthly quality Assurance P Improvement Committee Meeting f three months or until the committee agrees the problem is corrected.	rocess	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02	/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	System (RMS) form (2:35 PM) for #193 was found on his/her back, beside EX Order 26.4B1 to the nurse assessed the where the resident had as a coording to the resident had and the resident had and left the and did not inform in A review of the PN PM,) indicated that hospital to the facility could not further reflected where the resident had a coording to the resident had a coording to the resident had been and left the survey of the PN PM,) indicated that hospital to the facility further reflected where the resident's CP to the re	wed the Risk Management of #359, dated at 14:35 which reflected that Resident the floor in his/her room on the wheelchair and he W Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 Port, the resident was pened. The FMS indicated was conducted, 911 was lent was sent to the ER). The FMS indicated that Corder 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's son was visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's son was visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's son was visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's new as visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's son was visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's son was visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's son was visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's son was visiting prior he resident alone in the room hursing that he was leaving. dated Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The FMS also esident's converses. A 18:18 (6:18 The FMS also esident's CP which he resident #193 after on Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 A 20:10	F6	589			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/02/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			54	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N SHARP STREET ILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	remind family and we they were done vision. The FMS form #36: (9:17 PM), for was at the nurse's hospital after an continued to attempt walk and the nurse resident that his/he and reminded the resident with a colonurse then had to be because another reducing this time, and she then found Reson as the found Reson as the found Reson and the his/her hands. The called 911 and a this/her hands.	dated liesconder 26.4.6.1 at 21:17 indicated that the resident station after returning from the Order 26.4.81 The resident of to get up from the chair and continued to reorient the EX Order 26.4.81 were esident that he/she was a Licensed Practical Nurse ted that she provided the ring book with crayons. The eave the resident alone sident needed her care. other nurse called for her and sident #193 EX Order 26.4.81 esident's hands were covering the resident had on nurse NJ Exec. Order 26:4.6.1 another nurse	F	689				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	(CNA #1). The state resident was attern him/her in front of to coloring book and LPN#1 documente nurses station to atthe resident got up NJ Exec. Order 26:4 documentation that performed after the The witness staten #1 indicated that the resident was sishe had to answer she came out from resident was on the the hospital. The facility could not the statement from identified as being time the resident for the surveyor review interventions initiated at 6:00 P NJ Exec. Order 20 Attached to the FM progress note dated that indicated that met to discuss Research and that the resident resident for the surveyor states and that the resident for the surveyor states are the surveyor states and that the resident for the surveyor states are the surveyor states and that the resident for the surveyor states are the surveyor states and that the resident for the surveyor states are the surveyor stat	the nurse's station with a crayons to redirect him/her. d that she had to leave the ssist another resident when and was noted to be the sist another resident when and was noted to be the series and was noted to be the series are resident suffered a series and the nurse's station, and another resident's light. When the other resident's room the floor and was being sent to set the nurse's station at the sell. There was no the nurse's station, and another resident's light. When the other resident's room the floor and was being sent to set the nurse's station at the sell. The station at the surveyor with the nurse's station at the sell. The station at the surveyor with the nurse's station at the sell. The station at the surveyor with the nurse's station at the sell. The station at the surveyor with the nurse's station at the sell. The station with a station with a station at the sell. The station with a s	Fé	889			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	new NJ Exec. Order the FMS form or on resident's one of the FMS form or on resident's one of the stated that Resident stated that Resident through one of the stated that Resident through one of the resident's one of the resident's one of the resident's of the resident's of the resident's of the resident's of the resident of the resi	documented on the CP regarding the at the nurse's station. 10 AM, the surveyor nabilitation Director (RD) who t #193 received from the core results. The RD stated that the services for the appropriate for the resident nt was already receiving urther explained that because (CC. Order 26:4.b.1), he/she om the services services lischarged from services on ason. Discharge Summary (DS) indicated that the resident messervices due to reaching the DS note further revealed serformance varied depending ess, NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 harge recommendations and the should be up out of bed for safety secondary to revision when up out of bed, due to fluctuations in the	F 68	39		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MILLVILLE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 689 Continued From page 29 other staff members because the resident had a history of the APPROPRIATE for other resident to take for other residents. The FMS then indicated that Resident #193 was coloring and eating snacks when the nurse left the residents to take for other resident was sent to the hospital ER visit and successful that a sent the resident state of the page		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
MILLVILLE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 48 NAMPS TRREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332 D PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMMETTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR			315243	B. WING		02	/02/2023
F 689 Continued From page 29 other staff members because the resident had a history of the FNS, when the nurse left the resident to take for the nurse left the resident to a history of the resident to a host of the nurse station. The resident sas sent to the hospital ER visit and recident #193 who was not being supervised, had a again at the nurse's station. The PN dated were applied to a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The PN dated and was in recliner chair at nurse station sleeping. The surveyor reviewed the PN and there was no documentation that the resident governed from the hospital after suffering a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 In the surveyor reviewed the PN and there was no documentation that the resident returned from the hospital after suffering a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 In the surveyor reviewed the PN and there was no documentation that the resident returned from the hospital after suffering a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 In the resident returned from the hospital after suffering a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 In the nurse was no documentation that the resident returned from the hospital after suffering a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 In the nurse is the nurse was not documentation that the nurse and had a the resident form the hospital after suffering a nurse of the nurse					54 N SHARP STREET	,	
other staff members because the resident had a history of the FMS then indicated that Resident #198 was coloring and eating snacks when the nurse left the resident to take for other residents. According to the FMS, when the nurse went into another resident's room, Resident #193, who was not being supervised, had again at the nurse's station. The resident was sent to the hospital ER visit and was sent to the hospital ER visit and was sent to the hospital ER visit and was corrected where applied to a NI Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The PN dated from the hospital ER with NI Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 In noted. The PN also indicated that the resident appeared in from the hospital execution should be a not updated with the resident appeared in from the hospital executions were put in place immediately when the resident returned from the hospital after suffering a NI Exec. Order 26:4.b.1. The surveyor reviewed the PN and there was no documentation that was comparable when the resident returned from the hospital after suffering a NI Exec. Order 26:4.b.1. The resident fell and hit his/her was not updated until interventions to prevent the resident from the resident from the resident form the resident from the resident and had a successful to include new include new included the following: -Place the resident at the nurse's station for observation and safety -Staff to remind family/visitors to inform staff	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	
when done visitingWhen sitting in wheelchair, apply bilateral leg	F 689	other staff members history of history of The Resident #193 was when the nurse left for other resident #193 was when the nurse we room, Resident #193 supervised, had station. The resider visit and NJ Exec. Order 263 NJ Exec. Order 264 NJ Exec. Order 265 NJ Exe	s because the resident had a FMS then indicated that coloring and eating snacks the resident to take sidents. According to the FMS, not into another resident's again at the nurse's again at the nurse's again at the hospital ER were applied to a set 4:02 AM, indicated that red from the hospital ER with set 4.b.1 PN also indicated that the indicated indicated indicated that the indicated ind	F 6	89		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	rest to aid in positional rest to aid in the nurse's stational rest to at 11:06 At that Resident #193 front of the nurses' assessed by the Right that the resident has and completed. The complete resident that the resident resident rest to be a staff to lay the resident #193 in but the top of the bed floor mat observed side of the resident unable to be interviewed CNA#2 room. CNA#2 state	wheelchair, lock brakes. Is did not reflect that the to see to see t	Fé	889				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD ICED TO THE APPROPE EFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated that the residual with Act but was able to fee up of tray. On 1/26/23 at 8:40 LPN #4 who stated sometimes the residuant was frequently He explaine required was frequently He explaine requested to be toil distance with assist resident NJ Exec. Or every two hours. Leanticipate the residuant was a resident had a resident had a resident had a full assessment to make sure the residuant was a resident to call the physician and the resident had a resident had a full assessment to make sure the residuant with the stated that witness and a Risk Manage (RMS) was comple condition form and that when the staff section to put in a prevent the resident	dent required vivities of Daily Living (ADLs) d himself/herself after setting AM, the surveyor interviewed Resident #193 was LPN #4 stated that dent was LPN #4 stated that dent was with all aspects of ADL's NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and was toileted and could walk short tance. He stated that the der 26:4.b.1 and was toileted PN#4 added that staff had to ent's needs. He stated that the frequently since admission He stated that when a order 26:4.b.1, the staff performed of include were also were resident's primary care esponsible party (RP). He statements were obtained, ment System Assessment ted along with a change in progress notes. He explained fill out the RMS there was a lexec. Order 26:4.b.1 intervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the there was a lintervention to the from the state of the st	F	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORREST TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	complete them 72 h if a resident NJ Exe It's the physician's chospital, but 90 per sent to the hospital stated that Residen N Exec. Order 26:4-b.1 for an however the the resident chart a the resident chart the resident that the resident went to the did have to be done resident thad NJ Exe once on each time and there the resident had The resident chart NJ Exe once on each time and there the resident had The resident chart NJ Exe once on each time and there the resident had The resident had The resident chart NJ Exe once on each time and there the resident had	c. Order 26:4.b.1 call to send the resident to cent of the time the resident is for NIEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 If the should have had by NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 If the corder 26:4.b.1 If	F 68	39		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N SHARP STREET IILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	On 01/26/23 at 10:2 conducted a teleph who stated that she NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, resident's primary added that she had the sesident's family me asked the son to br station after the visis supervised. When the break, she had four in their room and had CNA#1 stated that their room and had could supervise the the staff set the resident returned from the staff set the reskeep him/her occup using it. She stated just sitting in front that the resident's along, and the resident's call bell. It is a nurse at the nurse she stated that who station, all the nurse She stated that LPI the desk and could to prevent the resident.	one interview with CNA #1 remembered Resident #193 because she was the care CNA that evening. CNA#1 written a statement regarding her stated that the mber was visiting, and she ing the resident to the nurse's it so that the resident could be CNA#1 returned from her dout the resident had ad to go to the hospital. the resident's first was on nen explained that when the om the hospital after the first PM care and the resident was 's station so that the staff resident. She explained that ident up with pen and paper to bied, but the resident wasn't that the pen and paper were he resident. She further added attention span was not that ent would start using it and uickly. CNA#1 further left the resident at the nurse's could answer another She explained that there was e's station doing paperwork. en she returned to the nurse's es were surrounding the desk. N #2 was doing paperwork at n't get to the resident in time	F	689				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING	<u> </u>	,)2/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	to telephone interviresident NJ Exec. Order 2 answer. The survey to call back. On 01/26/23 10:57 interviewed LPN #2 NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b. nurse's station doin #193 and suffer stated that she wor admission documer #2 stated that she resident #193 She stated that her (LPN #1) were sitting LPN #1 was called another room. She sitting at the nurse's and she was not fact at the stated that she was direction and she direction a	AM, the surveyor attempted ew LPN #1 (Primary nurse for 1674.b.1) and did not get an for left a message for LPN#1 AM, the surveyor telephone who was present on unit and was sitting at the g paperwork when Resident extended when Resident #193 and was sitting at the graperwork when Resident #193 and was setting at the graperwork when Resident #193 and was sent to the hospital. She reveyor that the first self and the primary nurse and at the nurse's station and to assist another resident in stated that while she was a station, her back was turned, cing the resident. LPN#2 at typing and looking in another is she heard to because the exec. Order 26.4.b.1 because the Exec. Order 26.4.b.1 because the LPN#2 she heard to because the level of the stated that she yone asking her to write a ugh she was present and at	F	589			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING		02	/02/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	however, the reside LPN #2 added that at the nurse's static because the reside had gotten up to chool on 01/26/23 at 11:2 interviewed the Reg RN/UM who worked surveyor asked the process was for a limit of the member witnessed would get a nurse a immediately assess "head to toe" assess "head to toe" assess if it appeared that the staff would get an electric lift. She injuries, then they with the family or responsible family or responsible area when the residement even if the explained that the restatements from an present in the area indicated that a Risform was completed. The RN/UM explain consisted of nursing interdisciplinary teather resident could here in the resident could here.	she was the only nurse sitting in at the time the resident int's primary nurse (LPN#1) eck on another resident. 21 AM, the surveyor gistered/Unit Manager, don the work of an another resident. 22 AM, the surveyor gistered/Unit Manager, don the work of an another resident units. The RN/UM what the facility's exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and work of the nurse would a resident work of the resident and perform a sment and obtain vital signs. The resident had no injuries, the resident off the floor with stated that if the resident had would call 911, the doctor, and		589				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 0833	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD NCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	was an unwitnesse head injury, then the initiate a neuro-cheen nurse would be resoneuro-check form a responsibility of the neuro-checks were 72 hours. The surveyor asked #193 did not have the resident had sufferent occasion of the resident had suffered different occasion. Tesident should have the dates, however to why the New The surveyor then a continuous on the CP until day. The RN/UM explain the intervention for working on a medical with the RN/UM stated, of the nursing static hospital". The RN/UM stated, of the nursing static hospital". The RN/UM a 3:00 PM - 11:00 Fintervention and the assessed by a RN/UM a 3:00 PM - 11:00 Fintervention because in front of the nurse with the resident to say intervention because in front of the nurse resident in the surveyor review regarding the two with the RN/UM stated, of the nursing static hospital". The RN/UM stated, of the nursing static hospital". The RN/UM stated, of the nursing static hospital" a 3:00 PM - 11:00 Fintervention and the assessed by a RN/UM revention because in front of the nurse resident in the resident has a second to the resident has a se	d fall or if a resident suffered a e staff would immediately ck form. She stated that the ponsible for initiating the and that it was the RN/UM to make sure the being conducted for the next completed when great completed when sions (NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1) The RN/UM stated that the re had [NI Exec. Order 26:4.b.1] The RN/UM stated that the re had [NI Exec. Order 26:4.b.1] s done on did not have a response as were not completed. The RN/UM why were not initiated or put is later after the resident shed that she did not implement the CP because she was	F6	89			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING _		02	02/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	and doesn't unders that." The RN/UM f could be supervise that the intention of the nurse's station however staff could all the time becaus other residents call and other residents. The RN/UM stated weekend, then inte updated on the CP if a resident working over the wintervention in place. Monday that the ID interventions for the would be updated a event. The surveyon the resident NJ Executions put in INTERCONGREGATION.	t up on [his/her] own and walk tand that [he/she] can't do urther stated the resident d if they had the extra staff but putting the resident in front of was to be supervised, I not be at the nurse's station the the nurses had to answer bells and had other duties to care for.	F 68	9			
	would have been a resident from NJ Ex the RN/UM replied crayons and paper over two hours. The definition of superv sitting near the resi	d the RN/UM what d have been put in place or ppropriate to prevent the ec. Order 26:4.b.1 again and that the staff gave the resident and sat next to him/her for RN/UM then added that the ision was when someone was dent and being able to see s. The RN/UM stated that the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	nurses and CNA coresident because the RN/UM revealed the resident was admitted risk and that was resident to the facility. The RN/UM stated to one" supervision told by the team the provide "one on one She further stated the someone would be the resident. She alworker was trying to memory unit would resident. On 01/26/23 at 12:0 interviewed the DO resident the DO resident that the staff would get the statements from stamp and injury show of the staff would put a further the nurses all resident from that the nurses all resident from the staff would put a further the nurses all resident from that the nurses all resident from the staff would put a further the nurses all resident from that the nurses all resident from the staff would put a further the nurses all resident from the n	and not always supervise the mey had other duties. The at from the moment the sed to the facility he/she was a swhy his/her RP brought the lity. That she had suggested "one at the IDT meeting and was at they didn't have the staff to e" supervision to the resident. That a 'one on one' meant that assigned to always supervise so revealed that the social call a memory unit to see if a be better suited for the Of PM, the survey team N who stated that after any sident was assessed by the lay injury and the nurse would the stated that if it was a resident had no injury, the resident off the floor, collect aff, complete the RMS, call the family/RP. The DON further wentions to prevent further and the put in place at the time and that she would expect that an intervention to prevent again. The DON stated are access to the CPs and add the care plan immediately interventions.	F6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	unwitnessed or the then SX Order 26.451 The DON told the s sustained a and the resident co facility, then the reshospital. The DON #193 returned from and had should be done and had should be done and had The DON confirmed have been completed and sufficient that occurred were not done. The DON added the "attempting" to water their ability. She ad putting a resident in added that it was the appropriate fall presimmediately in place. On 02/01/23 at 11:2 interviewed the DO survey team who stand and still have that the resident we facility with a special facility was currently for the resident.	resident had a should have been initiated. Should have been initiated. Surveyor that if the resident as a result from a will have been to the stated that after Resident the hospital on wifered a will have been completed. The fall how long of the facility policy. The should have been to the facility policy. The facility policy of that will execute the facility policy. The should have been considered a should have been considered. The facility policy. The facility policy of that will execute the facility policy.	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	interviewed the faci presence of the sur resident needed to prevent them from further stated that is had to be present a shad to be pre	lity's Administrator in the vey team who stated that the be one-to-one supervision to falling. The Administrator supervision meant that staff and observing the resident. ated 10/24/22 and titled, dents indicated that any ag in a head injury, suspected awitnessed fall will be logical abnormalities by hecks according to the ation Policy and procedure occurs. Interventions to and if not, reduce the risk of ant have been identified and ated 06/01/21 and titled, lation" indicated that attions will be performed as d. When a patient sustains an area face and/or has an eurological evaluations will be seen a 2 hours then times 2 hours then a 172 hours has lapsed. Irological assessments was to	F6	589		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02/0	02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 41	F 68	39			
F 692 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Nutrition/Hydration CFR(s): 483.25(g)(Status Maintenance 1)-(3)	F 69	92		3/2/23	
	(Includes naso-gas both percutaneous percutaneous endo enteral fluids). Bas	essment, the facility must					
	of nutritional status desirable body weig balance, unless the	tains acceptable parameters such as usual body weight or ght range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition his is not possible or resident e otherwise;					
	§483.25(g)(2) Is off maintain proper hyd	ered sufficient fluid intake to dration and health;					
	there is a nutritiona provider orders a th	ered a therapeutic diet when I problem and the health care perapeutic diet. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observat and review of pertir	ion, interview, record review nent facility documentation, it at the facility failed to identify a		F692 Nutrition/Hydration Status Maintenance			
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 interventions relate	ss and implement d to the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 ents, (Resident #37) reviewed		I. Corrective Action: 1.Resident #37 was seen by the d and discussed with the IDT team tensure all interventions were approximately. Licensed personnel were re-instructions.	o opriate.		
	This deficient practi following:	ce was evidenced by the		on weight policy and procedures. 3. RD was re-inserviced on the we policy and procedures.			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
MILLVILI	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER	TEMENT OF DEFINITION		54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Resident #37 in the resident appeared to surveyor that he/sh appetite. On 01/23/23 at 12:3 the resident in his/h surveyor observed himself/herself inde observation the resident was on their lunch and dothat was on their lunch that was on their lunch and dothat was on their l	is AM, the surveyor observed ir room, laying in bed. The thin. The resident told the e, "sometimes" had an a set PM, the surveyor observed the room eating lunch. The that the resident could feed pendently. At the time of the ident had consumed one third rank all of their whole milk the heart and the resident record for the ident's Admission Record sident was admitted to the ident's most recent quarterly (MDS), an assessment tool is management of care dated that the resident's Brief I Status (BIMS) score was identified the resident was further review of the	F 69	II. Identification of other resi areas having the potential to by this deficient practice. All residents have the poten affected by this deficient pra III. Measures put into place the recurrence. 1. Licensed personnel wer re-inserviced on the weight procedures. 2. RD was re-inserviced on and procedure. IV Monitoring corrective ac 1.Nursing admin will run a v weekly to identify any discre 2.Nursing managers and RE weekly to review any weight discrepancies. 3.The audits will be submitte Director of Nursing weekly fo and trending. Outcomes wil at the monthly quality Assura Improvement Committee Me three months or until the cor agrees the problem is correct	to be affected Intial to be ctice. Ito prevent The policy and a weight policy Ito weight policy Ito the port pancies. Ito will meet The policy and ance Process peting for mmittee	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	A further review of Summary indicated NJ Exec. Order 26.41 A review of the res Summary revealed EX Order 26.41 A further review of Summary indicated NJ Exec. Order 26.41 A review of the res completed by the Foldated State order 26.41 Tresident's facility identified the triggered for a EX order 26.41 NJ Exec. Order 26.41 NJ Exec. Order 26.41 The NJ Exec. Order 26.41	the Weights and Vital that Resident #37 had a fo:4.b.1 from with the Registered Dietitian (RD), dicated that the resident was facility on some resident was	F 69:			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	was a NJ Exec. Or Description of the resident between the resident dietician and physical or	a focus area that the resident der 26:4.b.1 related to and required increased he goal of the resident's CP to within the next 90 days. In the resident's CP included to per protocol and alert the cian of NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 16 AM, the surveyor ident's Certified Nursing Aide that she took care of the and the resident's appetite color of his/her lunch. The CNA	F 69	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 44 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	be notified, "immed LPN stated that it we the resident's on 01/25/23 at 12: interviewed the facilitate had worked at the from the resident and identify plus or minus five period the resident, and not speak to the time from the resident, and not speak to the time from the would have to speak to the time from the would have to speak to the time from the would have to speak to the time from the would have to speak to the time from the would have to speak to the time from the would have to speak to the fill the would have to speak to the follow. The RD further statisticate want to be not resident had a five-The RD further statisticate weight looperformed by him a interventions for weight looperformed by him a interventions for weight looperformed by him a stated that he performed assessment for the after the resident was on resident at 7:00 PM that the next date heresident was on re-admitted to the factor of the state of the factor of the state of the state of the factor of the factor of the state of the factor o	iately" by nursing staff. The yas the RD's job to evaluate that he RD's RD who stated that he acility since the RD could not ame for how quickly nursing D and told the surveyor that beak with the facility's Director efore he could answer that hen stated that he would at tified within a week if the pound weight loss or gain. The resident had a loss, an assessment would be soon as possible and eight gain would be resident.	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	as health shakes are surveyor reviewed to Height's Policy and of the RD which indiverged to the RD which indiverged to the RD stated resident's primary of RD. The RD stated resident's weight resident's weight resident's weight resident had a NJ Exec. Order 26:4. It was resident's nutrition of initial nutritional assignation for potential on 01/27/23 at 09:5 interviewed the Reg (RN/UM) who state NJ Exec. Order 26:4. It was resident had a NJ Exec. Order 26:4. It was resident had a NJ Exec. Order 26:4. It was resident had a NJ Exec. Order 26:4. It was done or resi	Ind fortified cereal. The the facility's, "Weight's and Procedure" in the presence licated that if a 5% significant d in a one-month time frame, onsible for notifying the care physician and the facility's that on the facility's t	F 6	92		

AND DLAN OF CODDECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING		_ 0:	02/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRECTI' CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	sure if the NI Exec. Order potential cause of the to surveyor inquiry. On 02/01/23 at 11:0 interviewed the DO not tell if the reside on nursing. The DO investigation she concerned betward the RD. The DO the RD should have regarding the reside A review of the facil Therapy: Assessment A review of the facil Therapy: Assessment Procedure," incompletion of a assessment for all inpurpose of identifying care based on their of each resident/panutritional status with admission and more facility's Medical Nuand Care Planning revealed that the R plan of care as indicof the resident. A review of the facil Description" indicated the concerned that the R plan of care as indicof the resident.	N/UM stated that she was not present the surveyor of the Number of the N	F 6				
		cordance with state and uidance and consult with the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _		02/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	interdisciplinary tea resident's plan of co NJAC 8:39-27.1(a)	im as needed regarding the are.	F 69		3/2/23	
	S483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must er require dialysis rec with professional st comprehensive per the residents' goals This REQUIREMED by: Based on observational review of other it was determined to consistently compleform for one (1) of #23) reviewed for This deficient practiful following: On 01/20/23 at 09:: Licensed Practical surveyor that Resident Surveyor Sur	issure that residents who eive such services, consistent randards of practice, the reson-centered care plan, and and preferences. Note in the preferences of the residenced of the pertinent facility documents, that the facility failed to rete the residents, (Resident of the pertinents, (Resident of the pertinents) of the facility failed to residents, (Resident of the pertinents, (Resident of the pertinents) of the facility failed to resident went to resident was picked up AM. The resident further told	L 09	F698 DIALYSIS I. Corrective Action: 1. Resident #23 suffered no adverse effects from the nurse not signing the communication form upon returns from 2. Licensed personnel were re-inservice on the Dialysis communication and documentation policy. II. Identification of other residents or areas having the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. All residents receiving hemodialysis have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. III. Measures put into place to prevent the recurrence. 1. Licensed personnel were	rn ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	his/her nurses administere breakfast prior to let record (EMR) for R A review of the resireflected that the refacility order 26.41 included: EX Or	sident #23 stated that the d their medications at aving for wed the electronic medical esident #23. dent's Admission Record sident was admitted to the sident of care dated a Brief Interview for Mental e of out of 15, which sident was admitted to seed a Brief Interview for Mental e of solution of 15, which sident was admitted to seed with the services services were services. dent's individualized Care services services were serviced that the complications related to order 26.481 A further review of the care attervention to send	F 69	re-inserviced on the Dialysis communication and documentation. IV Monitoring corrective action. Nurse manager's/designee will a hemo dialysis communication be weekly to ensure compliance wit completing the forms. The audits will be submitted to the Director of Nursing weekly for training and trending. Outcomes will be at the monthly quality Assurance Improvement Committee Meeting three months or until the committagrees the problem is corrected.	audit the boks h ne acking reviewed Process g for tee	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315243	B. WING		0:	2/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	- Start date NJ Exec. Order 26	is the following: C. Order 26:4.b.1 Site for Site of the control	F6	698		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315243	B. WING			02/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	section was not filled. A review of the Proposition	gress Notes from October , 2022, reflected there was no arding the center the middle section of the it blank or an assessment was at the facility by facility 36 AM, the surveyor int #23 who stated upon arrival arses assessed him/her. The nurses checked his/her ecked their Section of the it blank or an assessment was at the facility by facility 36 AM, the surveyor who stated the nurse at the sible for filling out the top and the center was appleting the middle section. It was not sure if the nurses were gout the bottom section of a stated that if the collete the middle section, then collow up with the collow is should be considered the survey team con of the collowing for collowing the center should content. The DON then stated		598		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	consistently completed by the stated that if the section, then their section that the s	ted the middle section of the per continued to interview the part she would have to look at my if the nurses should fill out section. The DON stated that if did not complete their section, the nurses would be to call the report. 10 AM, the Registered are (RN/UM) stated that all the should be filled out by the eresident each time the directorers are center did not fill out the nurses should call and center. The RN/UM apportant that all sections were it assured the resident was a did not have any reactions. Wedged that each section on ave been filled out. She sees documented their and "not necessarily" es. 14 AM, the surveyor who stated the sees documented their and "not necessarily" es. 15 AM, the surveyor was resident going to the resi	F 698			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING		02	/02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	then the nurse should get a report. On 01/26/23 at 11:3 nurses documented the EMR but acknow complete the bottom. On 01/27/23 at 12:3 presence of the Add stated she was still complete the bottom would have to reviee. On 02/01/23 at 11:3 presence of the Add Pharmacist, and sunurses informed he post-Misconformed he post-Misconformed her post-Misconf	and call the Second 264 center to center to all call the RN/UM stated the dathe post of the post of the section of the section of the section of the ministrator and survey team unsure if the nurses had to	F6	598			

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	"Ongoing communi the certified dialysis and services2.1 receiving HD must	evised 06/01/21, included cation and collaboration with s facility regarding HD care The care of the patient reflect ongoing ordination, and collaboration	F 69	98		
F 758 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(c) §483.45(e) Psycho §483.45(c)(3) A psy that affects brain ad processes and beh but are not limited to categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a compressident, the facility §483.45(e)(1) Resign psychotropic drugs unless the medication and in the clinical record §483.45(e)(2) Resign graceive grade behavioral intervention.	sychotropic Meds/PRN Use 3)(e)(1)-(5) tropic Drugs. ychotropic drug is any drug ctivities associated with mental avior. These drugs include, o, drugs in the following ; d chensive assessment of a must ensure that dents who have not used are not given these drugs ion is necessary to treat a s diagnosed and documented	F 75	58		3/2/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	§483.45(e)(3) Resigns psychotropic drugs unless that medicar diagnosed specific in the clinical record. §483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 da §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practitic appropriate for the beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resign indicate the duration. §483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practitic the appropriateness. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observationand review of pertinal was determined the obtain an appropriate psychotropic medical and monitor target psychotropic medical consult for the use and d.) develop a C psychotropic medical was identified for our #2) reviewed for units.	dents do not receive pursuant to a PRN order tion is necessary to treat a condition that is documented	F 75	F758 Free from unnec Psychology Meds/PRN Use I. Corrective Action: NJEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 for resident #2 was regarding proper diagnosis and for medications and this was do in the nurses notes. Follow up telehealth visit with control was performed as scheduled. Targeted NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 with mediately started and care pupdated with targeted NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 with the control of t	s contacted I reasoning ocumented outpatient previously	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING		02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	According to the Admixtorder 20.4E With diagnoses whith diagn	dmission Record dated #2 was admitted to the facility ch included but not limited to imum Data Set (MDS), an ilized to facilitate the re dated XOrder 26.4BI, indicated dually understands and was the MDS also reflected that ed NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 with ring (ADLs) and did not exhibit 28 AM, the surveyor nt #2 who stated that he/she t otherwise OK. The resident had no concerns. The that the resident was clean, up in a wheelchair watching lid not observe that the reder 26:4.b.1. The ne surveyor had with the priate and the resident s appropriately. wed Resident #2's medical led the following: nysician Order Summary re was a physician order the X Order 26.4BI medication, upable of affecting the X Order 26.4BI medication, upable of affecting the X Order 26.4BI medication, upable of affecting the X Order 26.4BI oral Y Order 26.4BI o	F 758	Licensed nurses were re-insemonitoring behaviors and car for psychotropic medications. Licensed nurses were re-insensure proper diagnosis for pmedications. II. Identification of other residures having the potential to by this deficient practice. All residents receiving psychomedications have the potent affected by this deficient practice. III. Measures put into place to the recurrence. 1. Licensed personnel were re-inserviced to ensure proper for psychiatric medications. 2. Licensed personnel were re-inserviced on monitoring becare planning for psychotropic medications. 3. MD swere sent the CMS for psychotropic medication uterm care.	dents or be affected or prevent diagnosis dehaviors and oic guidelines asage in long de will audit	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING			02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			54	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I N SHARP STREET ILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	The Medication Adrand Treatment Adradated NJ Exec. Or did not reflect that done or what exhibited. The surveyor review from an admission and could indicating that their for the prescribed undicating that the resident NJ facility or what exhibited for the province of the p	ministration Record (MAR) ministration Record (TAR) der 26:4.b.1 WEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 was being c. Order 26:4.b.1 the resident wed the progress notes (PN) date of the resident until I not find documentation resident NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 use of the resident was medication to reveal exec. Order 26:4.b.1 while at the resident was medication the resident was medication to reveal the resident was medication to reveal while at the resident was medication to reveal while at the resident was medication to reveal while at the resident was medication the resident was medication the resident while at the resident with a service of the resident was sistant (CNA) who explained and been admitted and refacility took care of himself/herself, because of a She stated that the resident with ADLs due to the resident was a series of the resident was a ser	F 7	58	Nursing managers/designee will au care plans and behavior monitoring weekly for all new psychotropic medications to ensure correct monitoring managers/designee will an new psychotropic medications week correct diagnosis. Nursing managers/designee will au care plans and behavior monitoring weekly for all new psychotropic medications to ensure correct monitoring weekly for all new psychotropic medications to ensure correct monitoring weekly. DON/designee weekly. DON/designing will review with IDT team to ensure compliance with consults. The audits will be submitted to the weekly for tracking and trending. Outcomes will be reviewed at the inquality Assurance Process Improve Committee Meeting for 3 months of the committee agrees the problem corrected.	itoring. udit kly for idit itoring. the inee DON nonthly ement r until	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315243	B. WING		02	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	further stated that the any lease order 264.6.1. She sometimes had this during his/her of facility. The CNA st never known to have pleasant, NJ Exec. On 01/24/23 at 09:00 interviewed the Lice who had been empyears and was Res. The LPN stated that oriented and had the LPN explained that "questionable" with knew the day, time, resident had and had no signs of stated that resident criminal shows. The sure if the resident criminal shows. The sure if the resident admission date of resident was seen adocumented under computer program. NJ Exec. Order 264.6.1. Would be The LPN stated that notes when a reside the further added the livoluntary Movement of the conder 264.6.1. Involuntary Movement of the conder 264.6.1. In medical conder	and did not exhibit added that the resident but had not exhibited any of current admission at the ated that the resident was and was present admission at the ated that the resident was and was present and was present and was alert and was ale	F 7	758		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315243	B. WING	i	0	2/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	why Resident #2 was medication a physician's on NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 the property of the facility. The LPN were no targeted medication record at the resident was on On 01/24/23 at 09:4 interviewed the Sociobeen employed in the SW stated that Resent was not sure why the medication residents medical resurveyor and the SW stated that Resent was not sure why the medication residents medical resurveyor and the SW documentation that with ADLs. She stated and oriented and rewith ADLs. She stated and rewith ADLs. She stated and oriented and rewith ADLs. She stated and	as on the LPN also could not reder for the resident to have a or if the resident was seen by the their current admission to also confirmed that there	F	758		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315243	B. WING		02/	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	related to the use of RN/UM stated that not mention or door medication review on that a response developed for use of the resident's me explain why specific monitored. The RN had a consistent whose of the resident should not have admission on that the resident should resident #2's medication. The surveyor could Resident #2's medication. The surveyor side the side of the facility in the admitted on the EX diagnosis of EX Order admission. She state was admitted to the should have looked diagnosis or if the ruse of the medication urse should have	If the A Grow 26:4.b.1 are don't the pharmacy consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant did ument anything on the last on the consultant medication medication are so that the consultant did not the consultant did not the consultant did not find the consultant did not have the c	F 7	758		
		or continue the medication. Resident #2 should have had				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		DING			SURVEY
		315243	B. WING	S		02/0	2/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TON SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	a CP developed to and NJ Exec. Order 26:4 monitored. The DO was not completed admitted on the however the facility surveyor inquiry. On 02/01/23 at 09:0 interviewed the Prir who stated that he NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 medic first experience with seeing the resident community in his/he PCP stated that he had never seen the and stated that he had never seen the and stated that he was on the stated that he was consult admitted on a if they were NJ Exec. Order 26:481 medication ND explained that it the sub-acute unit a should be discontin the surveyor that if a routine NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.	include specific diagnoses 1.b.1 for the use should have been N confirmed the server form when the resident was medication, did complete one after 1.02 AM, the surveyor mary Care Physician (PCP) 1. "inherited" Resident #2 on the sation Storder 26.481 and it was his in the resident other than him riding around in the er electric wheelchair. The could not disagree that he eresident with any server was completely unsure why have completely unsure wh	F	758			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		ONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			54 N	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SHARP STREET LVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	resident required the added that the diag was not a there had to be a lef or a resident to be. The MD explained the risk vs. benefit is medication and if the consult obtain. He stated the irrelevant to current documented in the happen regardless facility. On 02/02/23 at 11:3 the Consultant Pha (CPR) dated resident was recent the medication associated with consultant made re physician to please psychosocial workumedical workup as assess for underlying that if workups, along monitoring, revealed identification of a chapering schedule for discontinuation of the resident's PCP had documented that the resident of the consultant made reconsultant made recon	the medication. He further mosis of SCORDET 2014 a with an appropriate diagnosis and gitimate Corder 26.481 medication. The physician would assess for the use of a Corder 26.481 medication. The physician would assess for the use of a Corder 26.481 medication. The physician would assess for the use of a Corder 26.481 medication and there were no or MEXEC Order 26.481, then a would have been important to nat previous admissions were admissions and if it was not medical record then it did not of past admissions to the 30 PM, the surveyor reviewed reacist Recommendations to the consider obtaining a maintenancy commendations for the consider obtaining a soon as possible (asap) to me along with performing a soon as possible (asap) to me consider obtaining a maintenancy commended to implement a cord the medication and/or the medic	F	758			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING			02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			54	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N SHARP STREET LLVILLE, NJ 08332	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	rehabilitation. The surveyor review revised date of 10/2 Medication Use" when should not use payer address behaviors there was a medical psychological, social the resident's behavior appropriately to address to treat appropriately to address to treat appropriately to address ymptoms. -Antipsychotic medical or psychiat symptoms. -Antipsychotic medical policy indicated, rational for use and behavior with an unawhere physician or psychotropic medical policy indicated that the physician of comprehensive asset has documented in psychopharmacological indicated that the physician of comprehensive asset has documented in psychopharmacological indicated that the physician of comprehensive asset has documented in psychopharmacological indicated that the physician of comprehensive asset has documented in psychopharmacological indicated that the physician of comprehensive asset has documented in psychopharmacological monitorior resident receiving porganic mental synopsychotic behaviors behavior triggers, effectively.	wed the facility policy with a 24/22 and titled, "Psychotropic nich indicated that the facility chotropic medications to without first determining if al, physical, functional, al, or environmental cause for viors. cated that psychotropic to behaviors would be used dress specific underlying tric causes of behavior dications used to treat as of dementia must be be supported by an adequate may not be used for a may n	F 7	758			

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315243	B. WING _		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	10/24/22 and titled, Symptoms". The p would monitor and	wed the facility policy dated "Behaviors: Management of olicy indicated that the staff document in the medical	F 7	58		
	implement individua non-pharmacologic behavior mitigation plan accordingly. T the AIMS form was	ed behavior symptoms and alized, person-centered, interventions as the initial strategy and update the care he policy also indicated that to be completed per nursing and antipsychotic medications.				
F 812 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 8 ⁻	12		3/2/23
	§483.60(i) Food sa The facility must -	fety requirements.				
	approved or consid state or local autho (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and fo (iii) This provision of	e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State				
	serve food in accor standards for food	e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING _		02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	by: Based on observate facility documental facility failed to: a.) potentially hazardo food-borne illness, hazardous foods pand c.) maintain clareas. This deficie the following: 1.) On 01/20/23 at of the kitchen in the Food Service Director beserved in the da 16-ounce contained The AFSD stated the 30 days. There was contained. 2.) At 9:41 AM, the infreezer that the sticky upon walking the floor was clear service Director (Fitrying to hire staff the staffed. The survey was an accountable floors in the walk in that they had one. provided with an adocumented the flocleaned regularly. 3.) At 9:43 AM, the storage area, a she dinner roll package	age 65 Ition, interview, and review of ition, it was determined that the astore, label, and date ous foods to prevent b.) discard potentially ast their date of expiration, eanliness in food storage interpractice was evidenced by 9:38 AM, during the initial tour expresence of the Assistant ctor (AFSD) the surveyor iry walk in refrigerator a rof beef base dated 12/17. That the beef base was good for son use by date on the expression of the AFSD stated that the digital in the process of the AFSD if there was all the AFSD if there was all the AFSD stated the AFSD if there was all the arrow of the a	F 81	F812: Food procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve - Sanitar I. Corrective actions accomplicated found to have been the deficient practice: A. Beef base missing use by immediately discarded. Dietare educated/in-serviced on proper label and dating policy B. The freezer floors were immediately discarded on proper label and dating policy B. The freezer floors were immediately discarded. Dietary staff were educated/in-serviced on proper execution of cleaning schedulup. C. 3 packs of dinner rolls four expiration date were immediated discarded. Dietary staff were educated/in-serviced on proper storage policy/processes. D. Container containing butte use by date was immediately Dietary staff were educated/in-serviced on proper dang processes. E. New thermometer was immediately dietary staff were educated in the desert reach-in rewere taken to ensure safe termination food items in the desert reach-in rewere taken to ensure safe termination food products. Dietary staff were educated/in-serviced on cold policy/processes-specifically thermometer placement. II. Identification of other resident.	date was ry staff were r/processes mediately er le and follow and past ttely er dry food r missing discarded. er label and mediately refrigerator. efrigerator apperature of ere food storage accurate	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		SURVEY PLETED
		315243	B. WING		02/0	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	AFSD stated that the delivered and the elivered and the e	ne dinner rolls had just been expiration date should have in delivery. surveyor observed in the igerator, a plastic container of fundated. The AFSD identified melted butter. The ASFD ks made it the night prior and ated it. The ASFD could not be butter was in liquid form if it gerator the night before.	F 812	areas having the potential to be aff by this deficient practice: Center acknowledged that all resid have the potential to be affected by deficient practices. Dry food storage, Cold food storage Label and Dang inspections continually and corrective action will be taken immediately to any items found to be out of compositional to proper label and dating policy/processes. B. Dietary staff were educated/in-son proper dry storage policy/proces. On cold food storage policy/processes on cold food storage policy/processes specifically accurate thermometer placement. E. Managers daily checklist put in monitor and observe proper placer refrigerator unit thermometers. F. Managers daily checklist put in monitor and observe proper label adating processes are being followed. G. Managers daily checklist put in to monitor and observe Cleaning schedule/Assignments are being executed.	lents y these e, and ue rectify iance. vent rviced erviced hedule serviced sess erviced ses- place to ment of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ´COMPI	
		315243	B. WING		02/	02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Inservice dated 01/should be dated up and should include inservice further inclabeling and dating items passed their Labeling and Dating manufacturer expia considered the use items. A review of the facil Recording Inservice that an accurate terms.	lity's, Labeling and Dating 20/23 indicated that all foods on receipt before being stored the date of preparation. The dicated that the importance of foods was to ensure that due date were discarded. The g Inservice revealed that the tion date when available was by date for unopened food	F 8	IV. Monitoring Correct The monitoring of Lat be completed by the F Daily audit form for 4 weeks or until the con 1. Label and dating aureported to the Adminidesignee weekly. B. The monitoring of pplacement in refrigerate completed by the FSD/Designee using I 4 weeks or the concers. 1. Label and dating aureported to the Adminidesignee weekly. C. The monitoring of C execution will be compFSD/Designee using I audit form for 4 weeks is corrected. 1. Cleaning schedule reported to the and/or designee weekly. D. All reporting/monitup in QAPI by the FSI months and then quauntil the QAPI commit matter is corrected.	pel and Dating will SD/Designee using cern is corrected. Idits will be reported strator and/or proper thermometer ted equipment will paily audit form for in is corrected. Idits will be reported strator and/or proper thermometer ted equipment will paily audit form for in is corrected. Idits will be reported strator and/or proper thermometer ted equipment will be paily in a concern the audits will be the Administrator proper the proper th	

STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DA' COI		(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315243	B. WING		02/	/02/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		00000	B. WING		00/0	0/0000
		060608			02/0	2/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
MILLVILI	LE CENTER		RP STREET E, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Standards in the No Code, Chapter 8:38 Long Term Care Fasubmit a plan of cocompletion date, for that the plan is improved deficiencies may reaccordance with the Jersey Administration Enforcement of Lice 8:39-5.1(a) Mandard (a) The facility shall	compliance with the lew Jersey Administrative D, Standards for Licensure of acilities. The facility must rection, including a reach deficiency and ensure demented. Failure to correct esult in enforcement action in the Provisions of the New ve Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E, tensure Regulations. Tory Access to Care I comply with applicable local laws, rules, and	S 560			3/2/23
	regulations. This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview facility documentatifacility failed to main direct care staff to as mandated by the was evident in Cert staffing for nine (9) Findings include: Reference: New Jee (NJDOH) memo, dowith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," includes.	NT is not met as evidenced s, and review of pertinent on, it was determined that the ntain the required minimum resident ratios for the day shift e State of New Jersey. This ified Nursing Aide (CNA) of 14 - day shifts reviewed. Trisey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112,		S 560 Mandatory Access to Care I. How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents for have been affected: Center is currently employing sign bonuses, referral bonuses, and variother incentives for current staff to meet the staffing standard and to a new employees to meet the standard addition, center has a CNA class of with 9 students that will be gradual shortly. All 9 have been employed center to help achieve the standar Center has also advertised througen.	und to on arious help attract ards. In currently iting d by the	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/23/23 If continuation sheet 1 of 3

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING:		COMPL	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		,				
	060608	B. WING		02/02	2/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
MILLVILLE CENTER		RP STREET E, NJ 08332				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	FBE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560 Continued From page 1		S 560				
codified at N.J.S.A. 30:1 established minimum stanursing homes. The folloeffective on 02/01/2021:	affing requirements in owing ratio(s) were		different media outlets the open per available and how to apply for tho positions.	se		
One CNA to every eight shift. One direct care staff meresidents for the evening fewer than half of all staft CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a Claurse aide duties: and One direct care staff meresidents for the night shifted care staff member a CNA and perform CNA A review of the "Nurse Scompleted by the facility 01/01/23 through 01/07/201/14/23, revealed the sidd not meet the minimum CNA to eight residents for documented below: The facility was deficient residents on (9) nine of the evening staff.	mber to every 10 g shift, provided that no ff members shall be staff member shall be NA and shall perform mber to every 14 hift, provided that each shall sign in to work as a duties. Staffing Report" for the weeks of 23 and 01/08/23 through taffing to resident ratios m requirement of one or the day shift as at in CNA staffing for 14 day shifts as follows: for 138 residents on the NAs. for 137 residents on the NAs. for 135 residents on the NAs.		II. How the facility will identify oth residents having the potential to baffected: All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice III. What measures will be put it place or systematic changes madensure the deficient practice will not Staffing coordinator was reflected by staffing mandate. Center will continue recruiting fund which drive various forms of medicincrease the number of applicants. Continue to establish external partnerships with schools to train Students and transition them into Weekly labor management calls were gional support team. IV. How the facility will monitor corrective actions to ensure comp. The staffing coordinator and HR coordinator/designee will maintain listing of current recruiting efforts, document 3 days a week the result hese efforts. The Administrator and DON or dewill audit these efforts twice week weeks, weekly x2 weeks then monto ensure the Center team is followed.	be nto e to ot recur: ted on ctions, a to CNAs. with its liance: n a and lts of signee ly x 4 nthly x 2		

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPL	
	060608	B. WING		00/0	0/0000
	060608			02/0	2/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
MILLVILLE CENTER		RP STREET E, NJ 08332			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560 Continued From pa	age 2	S 560			
- 01/07/23 had 16 day shift, required - 01/09/23 had 15 day shift, required - 01/10/23 had 15 day shift, required - 01/13/23 had 16 day shift, required - 01/14/23 had 15 day shift, required On 01/26/23 at 9:5 interviewed the Staresponsible for staresponsible f	CNAs for 135 residents on the 17 CNAs. CNAs for 135 residents on the 17 CNAs CNAs for 135 residents on the 17 CNAs. CNAs for 134 residents on the 17 CNAs. CNAs for 134 residents on the 17 CNAs. CNAs for 133 residents on the		The Administrator /DON or Design report findings to the Performance Improvement Committee monthly months. The Performance Improvement Committee will evaluate and determine effectiveness of the plan to ensubstantial compliance is achieved determine if further monitoring and evaluation is required.	for three remine sure	

		POS1	T-CERT	TFICATION	ON REVISI	REPOR	T					
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION							DATE OF REVISIT					
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building 315243 Y1 B. Wing					y ₂ 3/31/2023							
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRES	SS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE					
MILLVILLE CENTER					54 N SHARP STREET							
					MILLVILLE, NJ 08	3332						
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qua to show those deficience and the date such correspondential number and the identifies ey report form).	cies previously reprective action was	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Sta d. Each deficie	atement of Deficienci ncy should be fully i	es and Plan of C dentified using ei	orrection, that have ther the regulation	e been or LSC				
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE				
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5				
ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0684	Correct	ion ID Prefi	x <u>F0689</u>	Correction				
Reg.#	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25	Comple	eted Reg.#	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed				
LSC		03/02/2023	LSC		03/02/20			03/02/2023				
			150			120						
ID Prefix	F0692	Correction	ID Prefix	F0698	Correct	ion ID Prefi	x F0758	Correction				
Reg.#	483.25(g)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(I)	Comple	eted Reg.#	483.45(c)(3)(e)(1))-(5) Completed				
-		03/02/2023	LSC		03/02/20			03/02/2023				
LSC			LSC			LSC		03/02/2023				
ID Prefix	F0812	Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	ion ID Prefi	x	Correction				
Reg.#	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #		Comple	eted Reg.#		Completed				
		03/02/2023	LSC			LSC	-					
LSC			LSC			LSC						
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	ion ID Prefi	x	Correction				
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Comple	eted Reg.#		Completed				
LSC			LSC			LSC						
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	ion ID Prefi	x	Correction				
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Comple	eted Reg.#		Completed				
LSC		<u> </u>	LSC		·	LSC		·				

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

2/2/2023

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

				STATE F	ORM: RE	VISIT REPORT					
	R / SUPPLIER /		MULTIPLE CON	ISTRUCTION					DATE OF	FREVISIT	_
1DENTIFI 060608	CATION NUMBE		A. Building B. Wing					Y2	3/31/202	23 _Y	2
	FACILITY	11				STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY STATE ZIP C			T.	3
MILLVILLE CENTER						54 N SHARP STREET	, ,	ODL			
						MILLVILLE, NJ 08332					
correctiv	e action was a	ccomplis	shed. Each def	iciency should b	oe fully ident	reviously reported that ified using either the r efix codes shown to th	egulation or LSC	provision	number a	and the	t
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE		
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correctior	1
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Complete	d
LSC			03/02/2023	LSC			LSC				
											_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	1
			=								
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Complete	d
LSC			=	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	1
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Complete	d
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	1
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Complete	d
LSC			= ⁻ '	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	1
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Complete	d
LSC				LSC			LSC				
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEV (INITIA	WED BY LS)	DATE	SIGNATU	IRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWI CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEW	WED BY LS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/2/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO								

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: DBA512

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315243	B. WING _		02/02/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00			
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th Health on 02/01/23 in compliance with		K 06				
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K 00	00			
	A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 02/01/23 and was found not to be in compliance with requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90 (A) Life Safety from fire and the 2012 edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101 Life Safety Code (LSC), chapter 19 EXISTING health care occupancy.						
	Millville Center is a one-story building constructed in 1986. The facility has concrete flooring, wood frame roofing and bearing walls and brick facade exterior. Millville Center is noted to be a type V (III) combustible construction with complete sprinkler system and complete fire alarm system with smoke detection in all bedrooms and corridors. The facility has a 350 KW (kilowatt) diesel generator that operates at 10% of load when tested. The facility has 132 occupied beds. The facility has eight smoke zones.						
	Illumination of Mea CFR(s): NFPA 101	ns of Egress	K 28	11		3/2/23	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315243 B. WING 02/02/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **54 N SHARP STREET** MILLVILLE CENTER MILLVILLE, NJ 08332 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 281 Continued From page 1 K 281 Illumination of Means of Egress Illumination of means of egress, including exit discharge, is arranged in accordance with 7.8 and shall be either continuously in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: I. Corrective Action: Based on observations and interviews, the facility failed to ensure continuous illumination for two The exit discharge near 400 unit entrance exit discharges of twenty was provided and barrier door and the exit discharge near arranged so that the failure of any single lighting the 200 unit loading dock have had new lighting installed to illuminate those exit unit did not result in an illumination level of less than 0.2 ft-candle (2.2 lux) in any designated points. Both areas have 2 new lights area in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety installed each, so that illumination can Code (2012 edition) Sections 7.8.1.1, 7.8.1.2 and continue if one is out. 7.8.1.4. This deficient practice had the potential to affect 12 residents in two smoke zones. II. Identification of other residents or areas having the potential to be affected by this deficient practice: Findings include: An observation of the exit discharge near the 400-unit entrance barrier door on 02/01/23 at All residents in the center have the 10:05 AM revealed no lights were above the potential to be affected by this practice. door. There was no illumination in the area for Other areas were audited for proper lighting and no other areas were deemed the exit discharge. inappropriate. An observation of the exit discharge near the 200-unit loading dock on 02/01/23 at 10:45 AM III. Measures put into place to prevent the revealed no lights above the door. There was no recurrence: illumination in the area for the exit discharge. An interview with the Maintenance Supervisor at Maintenance staff were in-serviced on the time of the observations verified the lack of proper illumination in the areas for the exit illumination. discharge.

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315243 B. WING 02/02/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **54 N SHARP STREET** MILLVILLE CENTER MILLVILLE, NJ 08332 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 281 Continued From page 2 K 281 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) IV. Monitoring corrective action: Maintenance Director and/or designee will audit and present findings at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months and every 3 months thereafter. K 341 Fire Alarm System - Installation K 341 3/2/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Installation A fire alarm system is installed with systems and components approved for the purpose in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm Code to provide effective warning of fire in any part of the building. In areas not continuously occupied, detection is installed at each fire alarm control unit. In new occupancy, detection is also installed at notification appliance circuit power extenders, and supervising station transmitting equipment. Fire alarm system wiring or other transmission paths are monitored for integrity. 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6, 9.6.1.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: I. Corrective Action: Based on observations, record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure that two of 117 photo electric smoke detectors were installed The smoke detector in the front fover at greater than 36 inches (910 mm) horizontal path the main entrance has been relocated as from the supply registers of a forced air heating to allow for the proper distance (greater or cooling system and were installed outside of than 36 inches) from the heating and the direct airflow from those registers in cooling air diffuser. The smoke detector

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315243	B. WING _			02/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 54 N SHARP STREET MILLVILLE, NJ 08332	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 341	Continued From page 3 accordance with NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code (2010 edition) Section 29.8.3.4.(6). This deficient practice had the potential to affect 16 residents in two smoke zones. Findings include: A review of the annual fire alarm inspection in the fire alarm tab provided to the surveyor by the Maintenance Director dated 07/08/22 revealed the facility had 117 photo electric smoke detectors. An observation of a smoke detector in the front foyer at the main entrance on 02/01/23 at 9:45 AM revealed the smoke detector was installed 24 inches from a heating and cooling air diffuser. An observation of a smoke detector in the 400-unit front foyer on 02/01/23 at 10:30 AM revealed the smoke detector was installed 10 inches from a heating and cooling air diffuser. An interview with the Maintenance Supervisor at the time of each observation verified the measurements of the smoke detector installation to the heating and cooling air diffusers. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e)		K 34	in the 400 unit front foyer has relocated as to allow for the distance (greater than 36 incheating and cooling air diffuse. II. Identification of other resi areas having the potential to by this deficient practice: All residents in the center has [potential to be affected by the Other areas were audited for distances between smoke deair diffusers and no other area noted as having an issue. III. Measures put into place to recurrence: Maintenance staff were in-seproper distance needed for sed detectors and air diffusers as to this center. IV. Monitoring corrective act Maintenance Director or desaudit and present findings at QAPI meeting for 3 months to the reafter.	proper ches) from the ser. dents or be affected we the his practice. The proper etectors and eas were o prevent the erviced on smoke as they relate tion: ignee will the monthly		
K 372 SS=F		ivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie s): NFPA 101		72		3/2/23	
	Subdivision of Build Construction 2012 EXISTING	ding Spaces - Smoke Barrier					

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315243 B. WING 02/02/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **54 N SHARP STREET** MILLVILLE CENTER MILLVILLE, NJ 08332 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 372 | Continued From page 4 K 372 Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: I. Corrective Action: Based on observations and interviews, the facility failed to ensure penetrations in smoke barriers Smoke barrier wall near bedroom 122 were protected by a system or material capable had a hole which measured one and one of restricting the transfer of smoke and smoke half inches with a red wire penetrating the barriers were continuous in accordance with center and the outside of the hole was not NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 edition) sealed, has been sealed with the proper Sections 8.5.2.1 and 8.5.6.2. This deficient fire barrier caulk and fire barrier putty. practice had the potential to affect all 132 Four inch diameter cast sprinkler pipe was protruding through the smoke wall residents. with a non rated foam seal on the outside Findings include: of the pipe, the foam has been removed from the outside of the pipe and the An observation of the smoke barrier wall near smoke wall and proper fire barrier caulk bedroom 122 on 02/01/23 at 12:10 PM revealed and fire barrier putty has been used to a hole which measured one and one-half inches properly the seal the area. Areas near bedroom 317, 203, and 212 which all had with a red wire penetrating the center and the outside of the hole was not sealed. In addition, a numerous seems and holes at the smoke four-inch diameter cast sprinkler pipe was barrier walls along with four pipes each protruding through the smoke wall with a and two areas near room 212, had the non-rated foam seal on the outside of the pipe. foam removed and proper fire barrier caulk and fire barrier putty used to those An observation on 02/01/23 from 12:10 PM to areas. 12:30 PM revealed the facility used non-rated foam to seal numerous seams and holes at the II. Identification of other residents or

PRINTED: 03/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315243 B. WING 02/02/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **54 N SHARP STREET** MILLVILLE CENTER MILLVILLE, NJ 08332 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 372 | Continued From page 5 K 372 smoke barrier wall near bedroom 317 which had areas having the potential to be affected four pipes inner and surrounding, the smoke by this deficient practice: barrier wall near bedroom 203 which had four All residents in the center have the pipes inner and surrounding and two areas at the smoke barrier wall near bedroom 212. potential to be affected by this practice. Other areas were audited for proper An interview with the Maintenance Supervisor at sealants and no others were deemed the time of each observation stated the foam was inappropriate. used prior to the start of his employment. III. Measures put into place to prevent the NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) recurrence: Maintenance staff were in-serviced on proper ways and proper materials to use in order to properly seal smoke barrier walls. IV. Monitoring corrective action: Maintenance Director or designee will audit and present findings at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months and then quarterly thereafter.

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATIO	N REVISIT I	REPOI	RT		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01									
315243	Y1	B. Wing					Y2	3/20/2023	Y3
NAME O	NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
MILLVILLE CENTER 54 N SHARP STREET									
					MILLVILLE, NJ 08332				
program correcte provisior	ort is completed by a qual to show those deficient dand the date such con number and the ident ey report form).	ncies previously rrective action w	reported o	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu	encies and Illy identified	Plan of Correction of Using either the	on, that have regulation o	e been or LSC
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		D	ATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		,	Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Со	rrection
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Со	mpleted